NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE WEST TEXAS WEATHER MODIFICATION ASSOCIATION

The <u>REGULAR</u> term of the West Texas Weather Modification Association meeting will convene at <u>5:00 PM</u> on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2025, in the West Texas Weather Modification Association Office, 8696 Hangar Road, Mathis Field, San Angelo, TX, to transact the following business:

1.	Public Comment - limit 5 minutes each person
2.	Approve Minutes of the Previous Meeting
3.	Consider and Take Action on Payment of Bills Due
4.	Receive Rainmakers' Report on the Following Topics:
	(a) Operations
	(b) Rainfall
	(c) Forecast
	(d) Additional Matters
5.	Receive Report on the Texas Weather Modification Association
6.	Consider and Take Action on Amending the FY 2024 Budget
7.	Set Next Meeting Place/Time
8.	Adjourn

West Texas Weather Modification Association Members:

City of San Angelo; Crockett County Groundwater Conservation District; Irion County Water Conservation District; Plateau Underground Water Control and Supply District; and Sterling County Underground Water Conservation District

Requests for additional information, questions, and comments may be submitted to:

Diana Thomas
Secretary of the WTWMA
Sterling County Underground Water Conservation District
PO Box 873, Sterling City, TX 76951
325-378-2704
scuwcd@verizon.net